OD-1524X
Plunge Type Cylindrical CNC Grinder
Parts List

Sharp Industries, Inc.



6

7

~ Talstock

8

9

~ Workhead

Heil
Cover plate
BERER
Control box
PN
Base
TAREIR
‘Table
IhgmEEAH
‘Whellhead
S
Saddle
R

TG EE
‘Workhead spingle
B =

Tebii Lot
Spindle

Balancing stand
TR fiiE

‘Balancing arbor

EEANEENRS

End test attachment

$k (Catalogue)

...........................................

...........................................

...........................................

...........................................

...........................................

...........................................

...........................................

...........................................

............................................

...........................................

...........................................

...........................................

...........................................

...........................................




0080LELY|  o/L/¥00C

W m %

(0SLd)00SY)24D01d J3A0] | (FWWN)

3w ] | Ao [ |

[ddv) )%

(OSLD(00C) SHEZ £ | 4 I8l ddVHS

00L6LErHA
00064€rA
0068.EMMA

0049.2€M

01-1


Gina
戳記


0090L8LV| TI'L¥00C | ¥ #+ W

(0SLd)00SYINSAOT 4SN0 | (IWYN)

R3gWnN ST T Ao (6111 | rddv 3P %y

0LV B B Y ZIT | '4 1

didVHS

6001L2EMM
G060LEMM
¢080.EMM

¥009.EMMA

01-2


Gina
戳記


wep) | | 1107 ATE) | [el'B% (NUMBER)
s g | 2004/7/14  [AJ3T71100

K

FRALY T TICT L9

NAME) | Control Panel Box

SHARP

02-1



Gina
戳記


[E] 557 (NUMBER]

AJ371100

[&] 54 (ORAWING!

BEAE(EER)

Control Panel Box

H HH (DATE) [ 2004/7/14

H 84 PARE) | 1-1
NO. | Parts No. 44 Description Remarks Qty.
1 |KJ371607 |#EEFESZAR(—) Control Box Bracket ]
2 |KJ372608 |[d&lE EE Fixed seat 2
3 |KJ372907 |$HfER Bronze bushing 2
4 |KJ372804 |[EEER Fixed ring 2
5 [KJ372701 |fedEiEg Collar 2
6 |SD810049 | 5% #A & Spring Washer M8 4
7 |SD011629 |{TEEAIZS AR Screw M8x1.25x50mm | 8
8 |KJ371700 |#EIEFHSZAR(D) Support arm 1
0 |SDO11541 | /A TEigAh Screw M8x1.25x20mm | 4
10% |KJ372402 |EHR Cover 3
11 |SD040338 | 2P ElHHiRAA Round Head Screw 12
12 [SD012092 | /<A SElREAR Screw M8x1.25x45mm | 4
13 |KJI379600 |#:{EFE Control panel box 1
14 [SD011565 |7~AAETEEM Screw M8x1.25x30mm | 4
15 |KJ371906 |#elEfaZ Control box cover 1

02-2




el £ |t &
{NAME) | Control Box

SHARP



Gina
戳記


[&] 5% (INUMBER) | AJ371200

Hiesaa

132, (IRAWING) Control Box

H HH (DATE) | 2004/7/14

B 87 (PAGE) [ 1-1

NO. | Parts No. 4 Description Remarks Qty.
1% |KJ573200 |HE(ERE Control Box 1
2% |KJ372608 | & E R Fixed seat 1
3% |SDO11541 | ANFEAEEERM  [Screw M8x1.25x20mm | 4
4% |KJ372701 | hedsiEs Collar 1
5% |KJ372907 |#iwEER Bronze bushing 1
6% |KJ073909 |#EFETREIN CONTROL BOX'S REAR COVER 1
7% |SD040338 | 4> EIFEIR R Round Head Screw 6
8% |KJ573300 |FHBHERRE Tag 1
O |KJ372804 |[&lCER Fixed ring 1
10%* |SD040046 | 4 [EISEEEAR Round Hand Screw M4x0.7x10mm 2

02-4




0080LELY | CU/LWOOT | ¥ A+ % (0SLdNO0SYNLIASDG | (FWVNI
agiN FERT | Ao TRFTT | rddvl IR (06200 (—) S ¥ | '4 4 ddVHS

03-1


Gina
戳記


[E]%% INUMBER)

AJ370300

A& (—)(A500)(PT50)

B2 (DRAWING]

Basel1A500)(P750)

H HA (0ATE) | 2004/7/13
B 24 (PAGE) | 1-1

NO. | Parts No. 44 Description Remarks Qty.
1 |KJ370101 | A& Base 350mm 1
2% |KN070504 | Za#Z sk Adjusting screw 4
3 |KB071907 |FAEHIE Block 6
4 |K7013901 |fL&E Hold cover 4
5% |SD040338 | “PIEISEIRAS Round Head Screw 8
6% |SDO11077 | 7~ A e TE IR Screw M6x1.0x20mm 18
7 |KJ370204 | Z8E 7 axis motor seat 1
8% |SD800059 | Z-#AE Washer M10 4
9 |SD810056 |7 B R Spring Washer M10 4
10 [SD012092 | /A& TR IRAR Screw M10x1.5%45mm | 4
11% | KJ370503 | Zciuhz EE #45] Plate 1
12 |KJ370307 | ACTR HE (ZiH) Bearing Setting 1
13 |SDO11716 | A7/NATTHERR Screw M8x1.25x95mm | 8
14* | SE070061 |RMEHTAIE TAPER PIN D8X60L 4
15% [SD800028 | 2% Washer M5 4
16 [SD010746 |VBEAZSFEERR | Screw M5x0.8x55mm | 4
17 |SA040023 |RlATEEREHA Angular Ball Bearing 30TAC62B 5
18* |KF071608 | il Spacer 1
19 |KJ372000 |#HESE Lock nut 1
20 |KJ370602 |4 Es Eh 5] Block 1
21 |KJ370400 | A5 9K B (Z) Bearing Setting 1
22 |KI375704 |das Bearing cover ]
23 |KJ374507 |fEif@ER Spacer 1
24 |SD260235 |fEZRNE NUT YSRM30X1.5 4
25% |KI374600 |MHIfmER Spacer |
26% Al 5 E servo motor 1
27% | SD810049 | i #hs] Spring Washer M8 4
28 |SD011565 | /NFaz&inHiEss Screw M8x1.25x30mm | 4
29 |KJ373207 |Aitk 44 Left front bracket I
30 |KJ373300 |4 %7 4e Left front bracket 1
31 |KI373506 |4 1% AL Right rear bracket 1
32 |KI373403 |4 it e Right front bracket 1

03-2




[ % INUMBER) | AJ370300

[B]4% (ORAWING) 4 & (—)(A500)(PT50)

Base(AS00)P750

H HH (DATE) | 2004/7/13

EE&I (PAGE) | 1-2
NO. | Parts No. =2 Description Remarks Qty.
33 |KI373609 |7 ZREEN Bracket
34% |SD040644 | 4 [EUEIERR Round Head Screw M6x1.0x12mm
35 |KJ374208 |{EEREIEMHE Ball Screw

03-3




o2
[
=
=5
2o
S
=
5=
—=]C2
<
Em
S(=
L=
A
|t
|
T
—|N
o8k
%\—-
N4
,_‘g%’-\.
N
'

EEAET
(NAME) | Baosel2)

SHARP

03-4



Gina
戳記


&5 INUMBERI | AJ370200
Bl RwiNG |2 =)
Basel2)
H HH DATE) | 2004/7/13
E 4 PAGE) | 1-1

NO. | Parts No. 4 Description Remarks Qty.
1 |KJ374301 | AH Base 350mm ]
2% |KNO071419 | HEkFE Drain slot 1
3 |SDO11053 |/ FazK s delsah Screw M6x1.0x15mm | 4
4 |K7013901 |¥L& Hold cover 4
5% |SD040338 | ZR[ElgE AR Round Head Screw 8
6 |KI373805 |#&= Back aerateable screw |
7% | SD040637 |4 EISHEIERR Hexagonal Screw M6x1.0x10mm 4
8 [KJ371504 |fHIz Side cover 1
9 |SDO11077 | /NFAE IR R Screw M6x1.0x20mm 4
10 |KI371308 |#E#ZsAElEZ(=) |Electrical bracket 1
11% |SD800042 | = Washer M8 16
12% [ SD011565 | 757K TR AR Screw M8x1.25x30mm | 8
13 [KJ371205 |EEZSAEMEIEZE(Z) |Electrical bracket 1
14 |SD012092 |7~ Faz& uE g Rk Screw M8x1.25x45mm | 1
15 [KJ371102 |#E#55E[EEZ8(—) |Eleatrical bracket 1
16 |SDO11565 | /S dEigsg Screw M8x1.25x30mm | 4
17 [KJ374002 |REHEBHRH 7L Steady Rest 1
18 |SDO11541 |z RR | Screw M8x1.25x20mm | 2
19% —BEETH Limit Switch 1

03-5




(NUMBER)

lii 9%

PPy | | [10] (DATE)
oo | 2004/7/13 | AJ360200

rAE

] £ | = 4E & #& (A500)(P750)

(NAME) | ToblefASOONP750)

SHARP

04-1



Gina
戳記


[ 557 INUMBER) | AJ360200
- T AEF & (A500)(PT750)
B (ORAWING) TablelA500)(P750)
H HA (DATE) | 2004/7/13
B B (PAGE) | 1-1
NO. | Parts No. H-44 Description Remarks Qty.
1 |KJ360104 | Ttk Lower Slide Plate 1
2 |KB060507 | Hhies Bushing 1
3 |SD011077 |7~ uE SRR Screw M6x1.0x20mm 5
4 |KNO61508 | TAEHEN Table 1
5 |SD040338 |4 EIZE ISR Round Head Screw 6
6 |KBO60600 |fiEks Rotary shaft |
7% |SD010674 | /S FARER SRR Screw M5x0.8x20mm 3
8 |KB061003 |&m=ap Bronze block 1
9 |KB061106 |#H#:E] Bronze washer 1
10 |KB061209 |fiest Adjusting knob 1
11 |KBO060703 | &} ER%F Angle adiusting shaft 1
12 |SE040022 |#HE Tapar pin 5%20 2
13% | KB060909 | [ElEHE Fixed plate 1
14 |KB060806 |{EEBi Shaft 1
15 [SD012140 |JTEEAIZS A LERR Screw M10x1.5x70mm | 6
16 |KF079228 |Fijiszki Front Cover Plate 1
17 |KB061302 | RIFEEFAEEAN Angle adjusting plate 1
18 [SD011053 |7SAKEHEIER Screw M6x1.0x15mm 7
19 |KB061405 |[&EHE Fixed plate 1
20 |KJ370702 |URME[EERE(ZE)  |Fixed seat 1
21 |SDO11565 |/AfFAEERR:  [Screw M8x1.25x30mm | 1
22 |KF065801 |ff1EH] Stop block 3
23 |KN063300 | AEALF Right setting plate 1
24 |SDO11163 |JUEHPI/AEmR | Screw M6x1.0x60mm | 3
25 |SDO11651 VBN NAEER  |Screw M8x1.25x65mm | 6
26 |SE040101 |#HE Taper pin 6x55mm 5
27 |KN063200 | fF=HiH A Dial Indicator Guide Way 1
28 |KI361700 |ZIEEEhH Zero Point Tag 1
29 |SD050225 | 2R raFLEESAR FLAT SOCKET SCREW M4X0.7X10L 2
30 |KNO6050T7 | s i} Locating setting plate 1
31 |KN063400 |55 Zero setting indicator ]
32 |SDO11077 |/NFaREaaiideh Screw M6x1.0x20mm 3

04-2




[&]55% (INUMBER) | AJ360200

T A% 4 (A500) (P750)

[ 7 (ORAWING) (= 5001 7501

57 [0ATE) | 2004/7/13

H i (PAGE | 1-1
NO. | Parts No. 4 Description Remarks Qty.
33 |KB062303 | EEEEHH Indicator seat 1
34 |SDO11259 |VTHHN /S EiERR Screw M6x1.0x110mm | 3
35 |KB062406 |THU#ERE T-Slot Bolt 1
36 |SF630016 [#EF Handbar M6x1.0 1
37 =24 Dial Indicator 1
38 |SE070061 |RHEHTAIE TAPER PIN D8X60L 2
39 [KJ373702 & EMR Fixed Block 2
40 |SDO11541 |G RR | Screw M8x1.25x20mm | 6
41 |KF067607 |EHEIEEEERE Fixed Seat |
42 |SF150015 | AFEESEESRY) |ELBOW JOINT PT1/8XPS1/8 4
43 |SF730019 |JHiE Copper Joint 4mm-1/8PT 2

04-3




o=
HiE
5|0
=
[T
52 |
B
==y
=
o
)
=
=]
=
AL
=\
T2
— ™
oz
%"f—
(R,
+J
A S
&
e
X
N
=T
=

SHARP

04-4



Gina
戳記


[E%E(NUMBER):| G32A-50CNC
[844(DRAWING):| LIEIEIR
HHEA(DATE):[2004/7/1
EB(PAGE):|1-1
NO. | #55/Parts No. = Description Remarks | Qty.
1 |KJ360104 B [ower slide plate 1
2 |KJ370709 WIS [E] 2 A (ZH) Nut Fixed Seat 1
3 |KN061508 TEEIR Table 1
4 |KJ373702 [ EAR Fixed Plate 1
5 |KJ375100 I (e - 1 Expansion guard G32A-50CNC | 1
KJ373104 {EfEE =1 Expansion guard G32A-35CNC 1
6 |KJ375100 TEAA{HNEEE-D Expansion guard G32A-50CNC 1
KJ373104 (HfERE -2 Expansion guard G32A-35CNC 1

04-5




(NUMBER!

2004/7/13 {AJ510200

AEapp) | [ [1D] (DATEN | [

w %

23

Il £, (20 9488 48 (G32)

(NAME) | Wheel Head|G32)

SHARP

05-1



Gina
戳記


ElEENNUMBER):|AD010100
42 (DRAWING): | D EmBEAE (G32)(G38)
Wheel Head(G45)
HHADATE):|2005.02.15
EHE(PAGE):|1-1
NO.| 14 ZiH Description Remarks Qty.
1 [KD014805 |hbimtE Wheel Head 1
2 |BJO15100 |WbiEmBEREN Wheelhead rear cover 1
3 |SD011565 |JTBEASAERRE  |Screw M8x1.25x30mm 6
4 |SD070621 |7SFaEEIZEAR HEX.HEAD SCREW M10X1.5X10L 4
5 |BJ015200 |fEZHEIER Motor fixed plate 1
6 |SD800059 |4#AFE Washer M10 8
7 |BJ015500 |RDEmUERGZER Wheelhead top cover 1
8 |SDO11589 |JTHEN/SFAMERR  [Screw M8x1.25x35mm | 4
9 |KB018709 |[EE# Fixed key 1
10 |SDO10650 [JIBEAN/SABRRE  [Screw M5x0.8x15mm e
11 |KB018800 [FR%E Adjusting plate 1
12 [SD011613 [JTHEAZ SRR [Screw M8x1.25x45mm 1
13 |[KD015105 |[&EE 5 Fixed plate 2
14 |SD012133 [JIBEA/SHEBERR  [Screw M10x1.5x65mm 2
15 |SF150091 |/AFE#ESEEZAY) |ELBOW JOINT PT1XPS1 ]
16 |SF150039 |/~NHE#EgE(ER) (ELBOW JOINT PT1/4XPS1/4 1
17 |BJO15300 |FZifimeéE e Belt cover 1
18 |SD011802 mﬁﬁqﬁf@@i‘?fﬁ% Screw M8x1.25x210mm | 3
19 |BJO15400 |FZ7idimat = Pulley guard 1
20 |K2 THIE A FG 4
21 e Motor 15hp 1
22 |SD070913 |7~ A HEEERA HEX.HEAD SCREW M12X1.75X10L 4
23 |BJ014300 |F&3E Fririm Motor pulley 1
24 T Key 8x12x80mm 1
25 |KD014908 |hbdmTE Wheel Head G38 1

05 -2




favd
L)
=
=
2|
S
25—
=L
= L
-
=|cn
< [ —
B2 —
["-._
| i
o [
!
—|
o | &
%%—
| £
N &=
2E®

il £, |5r #4538 48.(G38)

(NAME) | Wheel Head(G38)

SHARP

05-3



Gina
戳記


AJ510200

[ElZE(NUMBER):
[ 4% (DRAWING): | P #mBEAH (G38)
Wheel Head(G38)
HHEH(DATE):|2005.02.15
E#(PAGE):|1-1
NO.| 4 258 Description Remarks Qty.
1 |BJ014800 |WbiiguE Wheel Head ¢ 610 1
2 |BJO15100 |WblmiEfZER Wheelhead rear cover 1
3 |SDO11565 |JTEEAN/NAERRR  |Screw M8x1.25x30mm | 6
4 |SD070621 |/SETELEAR HEX.HEAD SCREW M10X1.5X10L 4
5 |BJO15200 |FEEEER Motor fixed plate ]
6 |SD800059 |Z-#4HE] Washer M10 &
7 |BJ015500 |[biEmTERETZEIR Wheelhead top cover 1
8 |SD011589 |[JTEEAISAERAR  |Screw M8x1.25x35mm 4
0 |KBO018709 |F&[ZE#E Fixed key 1
10 [SDO10650 |[YTEAA/NAIEM  |Screw M5x0.8x15mm 2
11 |KB018800 |FF=& Adjusting plate 1
12 [SDO11613 |JTEEAI/NEIEM  |Screw M8x1.25x45mm 1
13 |KD015105 |E &5 Fixed plate 2
14 [SD012133 |[JTEAAI/NAEERR  |Screw M10x1.5x65mm 2
15 |SF150091 |AFEEFE(EA]) [ELBOW JOINT PT1XPS1 1
16 |SF150039 |/AFE#EE(EE)) [ELBOW JOINT PT1/4XPS1/4 1
17 |BJ015300 |p7#rimsEss Belt cover ]
18 |SDO11802 |JTEEA/SABER  |Screw M8x1.25x210mm 3
19 |BJO15400 | kimee . Pulley guard 1
20 |K2 TAUNE AR FG 4
21 EE Motor 15hp 1
22 |SD070913 |/~ FAHERERR HEX.HEAD SCREW M12X1.75X10L 4
23 |BJ014300 |3 77 Em Motor pulley ]
24 i Key 8x12x80mm 1

05-4




(NUMBERI

| 110] 0ATE [ [l

(APP)
ot 4 | 2004/7/13  [AJ510300

ik

] £, | %0 4% 88 48.(G45)

(NAME) | Wheel Head(G45)

SHARP

05-5



Gina
戳記


5% (NUMBER):| AJ510300
B 2(DRAWING):| DB EEAH(G45)( ¢ 610 ERETK)
Wheel Head((G45)
HHA(DATE): 2005.02.15
H#(PAGE):|1-1

NO.| 34 ZFg Description Remarks Qty.
1 |KI571800 |mb#mEeE Wheel Head 1
2 |BJ015100 |WDEmBEILZEIN Wheelhead rear cover ]
3 |SDO11565 |JTEEAN AR |Screw M8x1.25x30mm 6
4 |SD0O70621 |/ FEEIE A HEX . HEAD SCREW M10X1.5X10L 4
5 [BJ015200 |EEEER Motor fixed plate 1
6 |SD800059 |2ApE Washer M10 8
7 |BJO15500 |WDEGTERTER Wheelhead top cover 1
8 [SDO11589 |JTHEA/SHEEERR  [Screw M8x1.25x35mm 4
9 |KB018709 | EH#E Fixed key 1
10 [SD010650 |[VTHEAI/SFEERR  [Screw M5x0.8x15mm 2
11 [KBO18800 |Fa#L Adjusting plate 1
12 |SDO11613 |JTEEAI/SAERME  |Screw M8x1.25x45mm 1
13 |KD015105 |FEESR Fixed plate 9
14 [SDO12133 |[JTEEA/SHEERR  [Screw M10x1.5x65mm 2
15 [SF15009]1 |AFEHEE(ER) [ELBOW JOINT PT1XPS1 1
16 |SF150039 |/AFFEEEH(ERD) |[ELBOW JOINT PT1/4XPS1/4 1
17 |BJ015300 |R7#sdgat = Belt cover 1
18 |SD011802 |{TEEAI/SFAaERAR  |Screw M8x1.25x210mm | 3
19 [BJO15400 |F#rimt =2 Pulley guard ]
20 |K2 TRIZ Sk FG 4
21 Bz Motor 15hp 1
22 |SD070913 |/ FAHEIERA HEX HEAD SCREW M12X1.75X10L 4
23 |BJ014300 |E3E K Motor pulley 1
24 e Key 8x12x80mm 1
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

05 -6




mmmmmmmmm
iy [

05-07


Gina
戳記


VGL0O1010006 1%
[&] 557 INUMBER) | AGHO1010006 21
- 7 #3841 (G60)
] %2 (DRAWING) el Head
H HH DATE) | 2013/3/26
H 4 (PAGE) | 2-1

NO. Parts No. (A Description Remarks Qty.
1 |KK410010 P EnEA IR Block 1
2 |KD014908 % #4558 Wheel head 1
KD013103 ¥ ER AT B AR Wheel head front cover 1

plate
4 |SD01001589 YA Y N A R 4 Hex. socket screw M8x1. 25x35L 1
5 |SD01001565 VLA P 55 A R Hex. socket screw M8x1. 25x30L 1
6 |KB018603 B i Bl AR Motor fixed plate 1
7 |SD01002085 PCEA 75 A HR Hex. socket screw M10x1. 5x40L 1
8 [SD80000059 FE Flat washer M10 1
9 |SD07000968 A AR 4 Hex. head screw M12x1. T5x30L 1
10 |SK80001060 R BHIE(EAR, AC-Motor 10HP*4P*220/3 1
V3)-#&FIF 80V/460V/50HZ
11 H e E 42 KEY 10x8xT70L 1
12 |KC014702 BT Motor pulley 1
13 |SD01001613 LIRSS AR 4 Hex. socket screw M8x1. 25x45L 1
14 |KB018810 FER Adjusting parcel ' 1
15 [KB018706 E bE Fixed key 1
16 |SD01000650 WLER Y AN A R 4 Hex. socket screw M5xP0. 8x16L 1
17 [KD013505 ErEEER BAR Wheel head rear cover 1
plate

18 [SD04000039 FREENAILES |Round head socket screw [M4xP0. 7x8L 1
19 [KJ017107 R E R Pulley guard 1
20 [KJO17200 i A Belt cover 1
21 [SD01001802 YLIEA P SN A R 4L Hex. socket screw M8x. 25x210L 1

05-08




| [10] (OATE) | |wl’3% (NUMBER)

(APP)
vt | 2004/7/13  [AJ350100

FEHE

Il 47 (A (—)
(NAME) | Saddle(1)

SHARP



Gina
戳記


[E] 552 (INUMBERI | AJ350100

- BE(—)

[&] 24 (ORAWING] Saddlell

H HH (DATE) [ 2004/7/13
BB IPAGE) | 1-1
NO. | Parts No. #24 Description Remarks Qty.

1 |KJ351200 |##EE Saddle 1
2 |KI351100 |8E&EEVERR Slide Plate 1
3 |SD011077 |JIBEA /S8R |HEX. SOCKET SCREW M6X1X20L 1
4 |SDO11606 |{TEEAI7SFIISRR HEX. SOCKET SCREW M8X1.25X40L 1
5 [KF054102 | -2y BESHING 1
6 |SD012085 |ITEEA /S AEEARR Screw M10x40 1
7 BrEhes Coupling 1
8 |SDO11541 |JEEA/S A IEAS HEX. SOCKET SCREW M8X1.25X20L 1
9 [KF052519 |[HFEER Spacer |
10 (Gili==5e Servo motor 1
11 [SD011558 ?JTTEE_W Y=L HEX. SOCKET SCREW M8X1.25X25L 1
12 |KJ351400 |H@axpEE Bearing Seat 1
13 |KF052306 | B Motor fixed plate 1
14 |KJ351300 |l MOTOR SEAT 1
15 |SD260448 | FEEEHERIRNE Setting Nut YSF M30x1.5 I
16 |KF052612 |dif&EE Bearing seat cover |
17 |SA04 RHEEREA BALLSCREW SUPPORT BEARING |30TAC62B 1
18 |KJ351500 | e e BEARING SEAT 1
19 |KF050500 | X#mERigEss X-Axis Ball Screw 1

06-2




oc
]
=
(e ]
=)
—
4_‘4]._1D
3|0
= ap]
=
-
= len
=L | —
=0
£
g
=<
=S
T
—| N
o | &k
%"\—-
1 )
N
e
~
1

I{t"'f] 3?/[ ?EE—)EI:(
(NAME} | Saddlel?)

SHARP

06-3



Gina
戳記


[&] 557 (NUMBER) | AJ350100

- BE(=)

% (ORAWING Saddle(?)

H HH (DATE) [ 2004/7/13
H 25 PAGE) | 1-1

NO. | Parts No. =2 Description Remarks Qty.
1 |KI351200 |#s Saddle |
2 |KF053101 | [ E BAFR Fixed plate 2
3 |KJ351100 |#ZBES¥EM Slide Plate 1
4 |SD050438 |ZEHEAS A FLIERS FLAT SOCKET SCREW M5X0.8X8L 12
5 |SD011077 |{IEENAFIEE%  |HEX. SOCKET SCREW M6X1X20L 6
6 |KD055300 |FiffHEE=E Fornt dust shield 1
7 |SD011606 |{THEMA /S FlgAs HEX. SOCKET SCREW M8X1.25X40L 4
8 |KJ051501 |B5EEfe /K Bk Front Cover 1
9 |SDO11077 |/SAEAETHIES Screw M6x1.0x20mm 2
10 |KF065801 |fif kil Stop block :
11 |SD011541 | /S EEM Screw M8x1.25x20mm | 3
12 |KF054401 |FEPEAR Limit plate ]
13 |SDO11675 |JTEEA /SA LR Screw M8x1.25x75mm | 2
14 [SD040644 |[EIEE/SFFLIERR ROUND HEAD SOCKET SCREW  |M6X1X12L 5
15 |KI351600 |¥&PFERTEZEAR Saddle fornt cover 1
16 |KF054308 (2R EER(Z) |Fixed seat 1
17 |KF054504 |>EE2 R EE R Fixed Seat 1
18 |KF054205 |>EE8 R [El e E Fixed Block 1
19 |KF050816 | BAEE 5 A= HEEAKR Pressing Slab For Left Wedge 1
20% |SD300035 | -#A & Washer M6 2
21 |KD053613 |#4BHEE= Dust guard 1
22 |KF050713 |BrEEEA MR g{esiing Slab For Right Side Cover 1

an
23 |KF053314 | #RPEEARE 724 Limit switch bracket 1
24 |SD011565 | /oK HEisAR Screw M8x1.25x30mm | 2
25 |SD012511 |JHEA AN FRAR Screw M12x1.75x65mm | 8
26 |SD810063 |7 s Spring Washer M12 8

06-4




00E0EONY | €T/L/H00T | 3 aF % (BEDNINNDJPAHNNIOISID L4 | (AWYN) &H—dw:w
MIGNN ZEET | awn AL | (v 305y R EEE SR

ey


Gina
戳記


[ 557 (NUMBER) | AN030300

MT4—d B &, (G38)

1 ORAWING) i ockiHydhauti i)

H HH (DATE) | 2004/7/13

B 8 (PAGE) | 1-1

NO. | Parts No. 4 Description Remarks Qty.
1 |KN030403 | BRI =AY TAIL STOCK 1
2 |KD030908 | & E(MT4) sleeve 1
3 |SE100089 |#k Key 5x5x15mm 1
4 |KD030609 | il EE== dust cover 1
5 |KB031301 | ¢k teeth rod 1
6 |SD010643 | 7Sz TEiRg Screw M5x0.8x12mm 4
7 |SD050445 |FEEAAFLAERR | FLAT SOCKET SCREW M5X0.8X10L 4
8 [KB031404 |[EEZE Fixed Cover 1
9 |KB031507 | [&lE iEgsH Drive Block 1
10 |KB031703 | #HE2420E sefting nut 1
11 [KB031600 |$EF handbar 1
12 |SE660017 |3/8'EER plastic knob 3/8' 1
13 THET Center MT4 1
14 |KD030702 | f&lHRE= rear dust cover 1
15 |SD010674 | /SFA T E IR AR Screw M5x0.8x20mm 4
16 |KB030609 |Fa%e st adjusting boss 1
17 |KB030403 |95 spring 1
18 |KB030805 | [&lxE Fixed arbor 1

19% |KB030702 | SZHrH8 Supporting Block 1

20 |SH200123 |OFYRE O-Ring P15 1
21 |KB031002 | F[EEHR fixed plate 1
22 |SF140049 | EELHEO0) ELBOW JOINT(90") PT3/8XPS3/8 1
23 |SH200312 |OZYFE O-Ring P45 1
24 |KB030908 | TEEHE fixed plate 1
25 |SHO030018 |VEZ&iHES Seal SUI 48x32x10 1
26 | SH200240 |O#ZVE O-Ring P42 1
27 |KB034108 |58 spring 1
28 |KB034005 |25 block |
29 [SDOL1077 |AFEAEELRAR | Screw M6x1.0x20mm 8
30 |SH200161 |OZVEE O-Ring P2l 1
31 |SD011606 |VTEEA /SRR Screw M8x1.25x40mm | 1
32 |KB034500 |/AFfikeas 1

07-2




[E{55E (INUMBER) | AN030300

B2 ORAWING) | BB B 2E (G38)

MT4-Tailstock((HydraulicG38)

H HH (DATE) | 2004/7/13

LBy (PAGE) | 1-1
NO. | Parts No. 44 Description Remarks Qty.
33 [KNO020406 |ElEHR Fixed Block 2
34 |KB034201 |{THEdH cylinder 1
35 |KN030207 |[E EHExA fixed block screw 2
36 |SE040050 |&HE Tapar pin 5%35mm 4
37 |KB034304 |2FhIRE back aerateable screw ]

07-3




APP) | | 1Y) DATE) | [wd’3% (NUMBER)
£ | 2004/7/13 | AN0O30600

w1

AU

e 2, (MT4-2 i (G45)
(NAME) | MT4-Tailstock(G45)

SHARP

07-04



Gina
戳記


[&]5)E INUMBERI

AN030600

[E] 54 ([ORAWING)

MT4-& 7 (G45)

MT4-Tailstock(baS)

FT B (0ATE) | 2004/7/13
B # (PAGE) | 1-1
NO. | Parts No. (G2 Description Remarks Qty.
1 [BJ570200 |EAE 1
2 |KDO030908 |¥ETR(MT4) sleeve 1
3 |SE040050 |#HE Tapar pin 5x35mm 4
4 |KN030207 | [ & BRlzih fixed block screw 2
5 |KD030609 |mifFhEEZ= dust cover 1
6 |SD050205 |FEE/SHFLIEAR FLAT SOCKET SCREW M4X0.7X6L 4
7 |KB031404 |[FHEZE Fixed Cover 1
8 |KN020406 | E =L Fixed Block 2
9 [SD010650 |AI/SATTHEIRAR Screw M5x0.8x15mm 4
10 [KB031301 | gt teeth rod _ 1
11 |SD050768 |ZPHE/SAFLIRSAR FLAT SOCKET SCREW M6X1X12L 4
12 JEST Center MT4 1
13 [SE100072 |# Key 5x5x12mm 1
14 |KB031507 | st Drive Block 1
15 |KB031105 | miffHimaEs leaking guard 2
16 |KB031703 | $8=4=E setting nut 1
17 |KB031600 |$E5F handbar |
18 |SE660017 |3/8'EEk plastic knob 3/8 1
19 |KB030805 | & & Fixed arbor 1
20 [KB030702 |Z#FH Supporting Block 1
21 |SH200123 |OFUE O-Ring P15 1
22 |KB031002 | EEEHR fixed plate 1
23 |KB030403 |7aEE spring 1
24 [SH200161 |OZFYFE O-Ring P21 1
25 |KB030908 | FEEHR fixed plate 1
26 |SD012092 |/SAAEHIRER Screw M8x1.25x45mm | 1
27 |KB030609 | % iestt adjusting boss 1
28 |KD030702 | &l rear dust cover |
29 [SDO11077 | /N FeAK i HE AR Screw M6x1.0x20mm 4
30 [S2300027 | & #BE(5K3) Bronze Washer |
31 [SD030661 |MELEiiZiss Setting Screw M6x1.0x 16mm |
32 |SD050452 | M ANrafLERwR  |FLAT SOCKET SCREW M5X0.8X12L 4

07-00




B 48 (NUMBER):

E-Z(DRAWING):| MT4.MT5EE H5(G32.38.45.50)
H EH(DATE):|2008.09.16
B 8(PAGE):| 2-1
NO. | {F5F/Parts No. A4 Description Remarks | Qty.
1 [KNO30104 2R Tail Stock G32 |
KN030403 EEGIERD Tai1l Stock (38 1
BJ570200 FEFE Tail Stock G45 1
KN330100 BB Tail Stock G50 |
2 |KD030908 1EEWMT4) Sleeve (MT4-25mm) 1
KD030506 & =MTS) Sleeve (MT5-25mm) 1
KD031507 TETEMT4) Sleeve (MT4-50mm) 1
KD031002 YEEMTS) Sleeve (MT5-50mm) 1
3 |SE040050 wHE Tapar Pin 5x35mm 5
4 |KN030207 E| E B Fixed Block Screw 2
5 |KD030609 HIHEZE Dust Cover ]
6 |SD050205 RHHFSAFLEERR  |Flat Socket Screw Mdx0.7x6L(G45) 4
SD050445 DTH7NFEFLIRSR Flat Socket Screw M5x0.8x10L(G32.38)| 4
7 |KB031404 EES Fixed Cover |
8 |KN020406 Bk Fixed Block 2
9 |SD010650 ANAETEEERM  [Screw M5x0.8x15mm(G45) | 4
SD010643 7~ P T D Scerw M5x0.8x12mm(G32.38)] 7
10 |KB031301 L Teeth Rod |
11 |SD050768 BEEAAFLIEES:  |Flat Socket Screw M6x1x12L 8
12 1EST Center MT4 1
13 [SE100072 o Key 5x5x12mm(G45) 1
SE100089 e Key 5x5x15mm( G32&G38| 1
14 |{KB031507 & E et Drive Block ]
15 {KB031105 A e Leaking Guard 2
16 |KB031703 PEEENE Setting Nut 1
17 |KB031600 BF Handbar 1
18 [SE660017 3/8" EEE Plastic Knob 3/8" 1
19 |KB030805 5] T Fixed Arbor ]
20 |KB030702 SRR Supporting Block ]
21 |SH200123 OFlE O-Ring P15 1
22 |KB031002 EESR Fixed Plate |

07-6




FE(NUMBER):

& 44(DRAWING):| MT4- B2 FE((G32.38.45.50)
HH#ADATE):|2008.09.16
EB(PAGE):|2-2
NO.| A4-5#/Parts No. 24 Description Remarks Qty.
23 |KB030403 B Spring 1
24 |SH200161 OAUFE O-Ring P21 |
25 [KB030908 NEER Fixed Plate |
26 |SD012092 INEARE ISR |Screw M8x1.25x45mm(G45) | |
SD011606 PLBEN 7S R Screw M8x1.25x40mm(G32.38 |
27 |KB030609 AAE et Adjusting Boss ]
28 |KD030702 ‘IR E Rear Dust Cover 1
29 |SD011077 ANEREEEM  |Screw M6x1.0x20mm(G45) | 4
SD010674 SNEEEERM  |Screw M5x0.8x20mm(G32.38)| 7
30 1S2300027 FRBEBR(5X3) Bronze Washer (G45) 1
31 |SD030661 FRETE I A Setting Screw M6x1.0x16mm(G45) | 1
32 [SD050452 ZSEEAFIFLIEAR  |Flat Socket Screw  [MSx0.8x12L(G45) 4

07-7




0¢¢0c04d

¢l /20°v00<¢

(TONIIS—AVIHAYOM )eeES%=E

(M3GWNN )¥em

(31va) ms

(3A0YddY) 3%

(3AVN) 2 ®

ddVHS

08-1



Gina
戳記


[El58(NUMBER):| PB020220
[#4(DRAWING):| Edm e T8l —1
WORKHEAD SPINDLE
H H#ADATE):|2004.07.12
E{BI(PAGE)| 2-1

NO. | {45#%/Parts No. 4 Description Remarks | Qty.
1, FEECIRNE Lock nut M120x2 |
2. |KB022202 FHEXIRNE Lock nut 1
% b EEENE Dust-Proof nut M55x1.5 1
4, OAURE O-Ring G70 1
g AT Angular contact ball bearing 32011] 1
6. |KN020901 FHER Graduated circle 1
7. |KB024606 [ EAE R Plunger ]
8. |KB024802 E e Fixed bolt |
9, |KB024709 EEE Spring ]
10. TR Pin @ 3x20L 1
11. |[KB024905 (& E it Cotter 1
12. |KN020602 FHEI(MT4) Spindle housing (MT4) 1
KN020705 FHEAMTS) Spindle housing (MT5) |
KN020808 FHH(C) Spindle housing (5C) 1
13. |KN021500 ajectielis] Dust-Proof nut 1
14. OfUFE Asbestos ring G70 1
15. VI E Oil seal V95 1
16. [KN021407 PERENE Flat pulley 1
17. RIAEEREK  |Ball bearing 16015] 2
18. [KN021201 WEETE Dust-proof bushing 1
19. VADHE Oil seal V-95S 1
20. |KC026206 HIT7 ERAEIE Front dust-proof 1
21. B EER Asbestos ring 5x233L |
22. [KN021108 T E Clutch ]
23. A /SRR Socket screw M5x30L 6
24. |KC026608 TS Clutch 2
25, A7/ Socket screw M5x12L 2
26. 8T Dead center MT4 |
27. [KN021706 = JTAREE (6" |Adjustable back plate(6") |
KNO022109 = JTAREETHR(7") | Adjustable back plate(7") 1
KN022006 = JTURBEETR(8") |Adjustable back plate(8") 1
KN022501 = JTAEEETR(9") | Adjustable back plate(9") l
78, JEET Socket screw M8x25L, 6

08-2




[E55(NUMBER):| PB020220
[ 4Z(DRAWING):| Ef = LEH —1
WORKHEAD SPINDLE
HHI(DATE)| 2004.07.12
HE(PAGE): 2-2
NO. | #F5%/Parts No. a=ta Description Remarks | Qty.
29, = JTURER 3-Jaw chuck 6" 1
= JTVAREH 3-Jaw chuck 7" 1
= JTREH 3-Jaw chuck g" 1
= JT\EH 3-Jaw chuck Q" 1
31. TS EIRAR Hexagon screw M10x30L | 4
32. (KB028507 = JTURHIER Fixed back plate 1

08-3




00Z2020NV |  o/L/v00C | ¥ w W% 3|PUIOS PUSH SHOM
38NN HG k) | Ao [ATL] | rddvr s A kT

(FWVN)
i [l

d4VHS

08-4


Gina
戳記


& 5% (NUMBER) | AN020200

= E WA E

¥ {DRAWINGI Work Head Spindle

H HH (DATE) | 2004/7/9
T 54 (PAGE) | 1-1

NO. | Parts No. H%4 Description Remarks Qty.
1 |KN020901 | FimiEER Work Head Sleeve 1
2 [SA210115 | stz ROLLER BEARING 32013 ]
3 |KN020602 | F#mis F i Work Head Spindle 1
4 |SA210110 | Egfima ROLLER BEARING 32011 1
5 |KN021809 | RikEzs SPACER ]
6 [KN021603 | $4ERI2mE Setting Nut 1
7 |SH210106 |O%IFE O-Ring G70 2
8 |SD260448 |FE4IZIE NUT YSRMS55X1 1
9 |KN021500 | b5 EEEZIE DUST PROOF NUT 1
10 |KNO021407 | Eerii FLAT PULLEY 1
11 [KN021201 |BfEES DUST COVER 1
12 |SDO11077 |7~ TEIRMA Screw M6x1.0x20mm | 12
13 |SH210182 |OFIFE O-Ring G110 1
14 =540 Center MT4 1
15 |KN021005 |$EE%R0E 1
16 [KN021304 | gijfAEEmalE fornt dust proof nut 1
17 |SDO11565 |7~ Az AR Screw M8x1.25x30mm | 5
18 |KN022903 |44 (MT4) Outer cover i
19 |KB023007 |#f@htE Handle |
20 |KB022903 |#5EhH Crank 1
21 [SA001166 |ymERifi & Ball Bearing 16015 2
22 |KN021108 | Frapis DRIVER 1
23 |KC026608 | FEHEES 25 Spindle clutch 2
24 |SD010674 | AFARGEIEER Screw M5x0.8x20mm 2
25 |SHO010076 |idiE:TCHIA OIL SEAL TC32.45.7 1
26 |SD260480 |$EELIZIE NUT YSRM120X2 1
27 [SH090029 | VAU hE V-Type Oil Seal ]
28 [SH090015 | VAU V Type Oil Seal V958 ]

08-5




0087204y

€¢/01/¢108

(3AWNN) - 21 ]

awo [l |

R

T ERATN

WY
% Il

ddVHS

08-06


Gina
戳記


[ &5 INUMBER) | AB024800

& %4 (DRAWING)

DBOFL X &5 3

H HF (DATE) [ 2012/10/23

B 8 (PAGE) | 1-1

NO. Parts No. %+ 4 Description Remarks Qty.
1 |BB024802 &) Flat pulley 1
2 [SA001173 B pEMEskesAR  |Ball bearing 16022 2
3 |BB024606 BEE Dust cover 1
4 |SH090029 VA 5 44 V type oil seal V130S 1
5 |BB024709 A 7 RE R Front dust proof nut 1
6 |BB024400 Gk ik Driving disk 1
7 |KC026608 FEhEES B Spindle clutch 2

08-07




AJ020100

| 110] ©ATE) | Ji]'5% INUMBER)

2004/7/9

o |gk
%*rl
e

FEAE X (EN)
INAME) | Work Head(G32)

SHARP



Gina
戳記


B3 (NUMBER):| AJ020100

[#4((DRAWING):| TIES

Workhead

HHADATE):|2005.08.18

HE(PAGE):|1-2

R Parts No. 2R Description Remarks iy
1 |KN020200 e Turret Base 1
2 |KB020406 B Collar 1
3 [SD010674 7N FE K T R Screw M5x0.8x20mm | 4
4 |SDO11077 7 FE K e SRR Screw M6x1.0x20mm | 8
5 |KJ320704 Fiwe Workhead ]
6 [SD040637 2P [BIFEE AR Hexagonal Screw | M6x1.0x10mm | 4
7 |KJ320601 EHiR Cover I
8 |KB020303 i L Rotary shaft 1
9 [SD010698 VTEEA 7S AR A Screw M5x0.8x30mm | 4
10 [SD040338 22 [E[FHIE AR Round Head Screw 9
11 |KN020406 & ESE Fixed Block 2
12 |[KN071309 AEHIE Cover 1
13 |SD011163 BRI /SRR Screw M6x1.0x60mm | 2
14 |KN020303 Eipaeticds Fixed screw 2
15 |KJ320405 LS Cover 1
16 |SD011228 TTHE A 7S iR AR Screw M6x1.0x90mm | 3
17 |KJ321107 EE Cover 1
18 |SD011156 VTHE A 7S AR AR Screw M6x1.0x55mm | 1
19 |SF040046 =HE Tapar pin 5x30 4
20 |KB020901 {R LR Oval rod 2
21 {SD030977 FETEIE AR Setting Screw | M8x1.25x25mm | 2
22 [SD200044 AL 7S SR ARIE Nut M8x1.25 2
23 |[KB020509 [ 7E BB AR Fixed screw 3
24 |KC024400 AR Left Cover 1
25 [SD810070 R R Spring Washer M14 3
26 |SD200075 75 e nut M14x2 3
27 |KD023409 HAIZE Right Cover ]
28 |KB024008 i 2 FRONT COVER 1
29 |SD011541 7N T AR AR Screw M8x1.25x20mm | 6
30 [SDO11170 TTEEA 7S AR Screw M6x1.0x65mm | 6
31 |KJ320508 FEWR Cover 1
32 |KD021500 PIEEREE Dust guard 1
33 |KJ320900 L Adjusting block 1

09- 2




e (NUMBER):| AJ020100
[84(DRAWING):| T{E&
Workhead
H#AMDATE):[2005.08.18
HE(PAGE):(2-2
ARt Parts No. it Description Remarks e
34 |SD030939 HETHIEAR Setting Screw | M8x1.25x10mm | 2
35 |SD800042 A Washer M8 4
36 |SD011541 7P 7K T I A Screw M8x1.25x20mm | 4
37 |KJ320807 FEERE Motor seat 1
38 |KJ321004 B3 R i Motor pulley 1
39 |SD011629 VTEEA /SRR Screw M8x1.25x50mm | 4
40 EIRR = Servo Motor IKW 1
41 |SDO011565 7N FE 2R T BE R A Screw M8x1.25x30mm | 1
42 |SB180023 R FO 2601 1

09-3




AJ020200

2004/7/9

wep) | | J10] oATEN | |t (NUMBER)

ot %

AR

il %, | £ # 5 (G38)
(NAME) | Work Head((38]

SHARP



Gina
戳記


[E%E(NUMBER):| AJ020200
[ £ (DRAWING):| T8 (G38)
Work Head(G38)
HHJ(DATE):|2006.02.21
EHE{(PAGE):|1-2
NO. Parts No. H4 Description Remarks Qty.
1 |KN020107 JiEHEEE Turret Base G38 1
2 |KB020406 7 4 Collar ]
3 |SD010674 PN FE K i TR AR AR Screw M5x0.8x20mm | 4
4 |SD011077 ANFEAR BRI Screw M6x1.0x20mm | 8
5 |KJ320704 B i) Workhead 1
6 |SD040637 P ETH IR AR Hexagonal Screw | M6x1.0x10mm | 4
7 |KI320601 et Cover ]
8 |KB020303 i S Rotary shaft 1
9 |SD010698 VTEE A 7S ERR Screw M5x0.8x30mm | 4
10 |SD040338 =l EIFELER Round Head Screw 9
11 |KN020406 & E S Fixed Block 2
12 |[KNO71309 =kl Cover 1
13 |SD011163 TTEEA SRR Screw M6x1.0x60mm | 2
14 |KN020303 [ 7B AR Fixed screw 2
15 [KJ320405 i Cover 1
16 |SD011228 TR 7S AR AR Screw M6x1.0x90mm | 3
17 |KJ321107 A Cover 1
18 |SD011156 VIR 7S AR Screw M6x1.0x55mm | 1
19 |SF040046 RHE Tapar pin 5x30 4
20 |KB020901 TR M8 Oval rod )
21 |SD030977 SETERE R Setting Screw | M8x1.25x25mm | 2
22 |SD200044 RIS A IEARTE Nut M8x1.25 )
23 |KB020509 & E R AR Fixed screw 3
24 |KC024400 FoflE Left Cover |
25 |SD810070 E Spring Washer M14 3
26 [SD200075 7~ FE HEE nut M14x?2 3
27 |KD023409 HEE Right Cover 1
28 |KB024008 G FRONT COVER ]
29 |SD011541 7N FE K I BE R Screw M8x1.25x20mm | 6
30 [SD011170 VTEE A 7S AR AR Screw M6x1.0x65mm | 6
31 |KJ320508 EW Cover 1
32 |KD021500 VIEEREE Dust guard 1
33 |KJ320900 S EL Adjusting block |

09-5




&3 (NUMBER):| AJ020200
& #(DRAWING):| B 5 (G38)
Work Head(G38)
HHA(DATE):| 2006.02.21
HE(PAGE):|2-2
NO. Parts No. G2 Description Remarks Qty.

34 [SD030939 JEHEIE AR Setting Screw | M8x1.25x10mm | 2
35 |SD800042 AR Washer M8 4
36 |SD011541 JNFAZK E BRI AR Screw M8x1.25x20mm | 4
37 |KI320807 B PE Motor seat |
38 |KJ321004 B Motor pulley 1
39 [SD011629 TTSEA 7S FE A Screw M8x1.25x50mm | 4
40 AR S Servo Motor 1KW 1
41 |SD011565 7 F 7K T TR R A Screw MBx1.25x30mm | 1
42 |SB180023 SR 260] 1

09- 6




AJ020300

(PP) [ | 110] (0ATE) | [if%5% INUMBER)

| 2004/7/9

Kt

il #, | £ % (G45)
(NAME) | Work Head(G45)

SHARP



Gina
戳記


& 52 (NUMBER):| AJ020300
B £(DRAWING):| E#f(G45)
Work Head(G45)
HEAMDATE):|2006.02.21
EH(PAGE):|1-2
NO. Parts No. (=2 Description Remarks Qty.
1 |KI571600 T A Turret Base 1
2 |KB020406 7 HH Collar 1
3 |SD010674 7P HE IR AR Screw M5x0.8x20mm | 4
4 |SD011077 7K TE AR Screw M6x1.0x20mm | 8
5 [KJ320704 e Workhead 1
6 [SD040637 P EIHEIERR Hexagonal Screw | M6x1.0x10mm | 4
7 |KJ320601 =) Cover ]
8 |KB020303 JE Rotary shaft 1
9 |SD010698 VA /S A IER Screw M5x0.8x30mm | 4
10 |SD040338 - [EIFE IR Round Head Screw 9
11 [KN020406 By Fixed Block 2
12 |[KN071309 =l Cover 1
13 [SD011163 VTHEPY 7S R AR Screw M6x1.0x60mm | 2
14 |KN020303 [E] 7 AR Fixed screw a2
15 |KJ320405 EHES Cover 1
16 |SD011228 UIEEA S FAIZR Screw M6x1.0x90mm | 3
17 |KJ321107 Ea Cover 1
18 [SD011156 UTHE A 7S AEERR Screw M6x1.0x55mm | 1
19 |SF040046 RHE Tapar pin 5x30 4
20 |KB020901 s Oval rod 2
21 [SD030977 i BELE Setting Screw | M8x1.25x25mm | 2
22 |SD200044 PATAYL S L Nut M8x1.25 2
23 |KB020509 [E] E AR Fixed screw 3
24 |KC024400 i IES Left Cover i
25 |SD810070 HH E EA Spring Washer M14 3
26 |SD200075 A HEE nut M14x2 3
27 |1KD023409 HHIZE Right Cover 1
28 |KB024008 Hil %= FRONT COVER 1
29 |SD011541 A E TR AR Screw M8x1.25x20mm| 6
30 |SD011170 TTEEA 7S A IRAR Screw M6x1.0x65mm | 6
31 |KJ320508 EFEW Cover 1
32 |KD021500 PHEEFE S Dust guard ]
33 |KJ320900 R A Adjusting block ]

09-

8




&5 (NUMBER):| AJ020300
[8(DRAWING):| FEH 15 (G45)
Work Head((G45)
HHHDATE):[2006.02.21
E8(PAGE):|2-2
NO. Parts No. 1444 Description Remarks Qty.
34 |SD030939 SETEIR A Setting Screw | M8x1.25x10mm | 2
35 |SD800042 ] Washer M8 4
36 [SD011541 7N P K BE R A Screw M8x1.25x20mm | 4
37 |KJ320807 FEFEFE Motor seat 1
38 |KJ321004 FE 28 R T i Motor pulley 1
39 [SD011629 UIEEA 7S A IRAR Screw M8x1.25x50mm | 4
40 R Servo Motor KW ]
41 |SD011565 7N HE AR Screw M8x1.25x30mm | 1
42 |SB180023 RER 260] 1

09-9




g =

ddVHS

09-10


Gina
戳記


VGN02041003 118

[E]55% (NUMBERI | AN620200 21

= 45 (G60)
B2 ORAWING) 1o HeadiB0

H HA (0ATE) | 2013/3/27

84 [PAGE) | 2-1

NO. |Parts %4 Description Remarks Qty.
1 [KN620200 B 48 Turret base !
2 |KJ320704 EX E Workhead _ 1
3 |KB020303 He 3R by Rotary shaft 1
4 |KN020406 [#] £ 3 Fixed screw 2
5 [KN020303 T 88 4 Fixed screw Z
6 |KB020901 AN Oval rod s
7 |KB020509 E & $Z 44 Fixed screw 3
8 |KB024008 A& FRONT COVER i
9 |KJ320508 LER Cover 1
10 |KC024400 ERE Left cover i
11 |KN071309 AEAE Cover 1
12 |KD023409 A& Right cover 1
13 [KJ321107 #E Cover 1
14 |KJ320601 BAR Cover 1
15 |KJ320900 A AL Adjusting block 1
16 [KJ320807 HIEE Motor seat 1
17 |KJ320405 LR Cover 1
18 [KD021500 MR E Dust guard 1
19 |KB020410 X Collar 1

09-11




=
| —
=
==
=S
o]
K =
=5
=
— |
=
&g
i
=8
e |
=
—|=
|
—
P )
e
s
o |
3
|5
| 8
LE| 52
=g
;ﬂ):e
5|8
[y =]
Wg
=T
b=

SHARP

09-12



Gina
戳記


[&] 5% INUMBER) [ AJ020001

X4
[B12% (ORAWINGI g,

48

065 Workhead bed

H HH (0ATE) [ 2012/12/19
E 2 (PAGE) | 1-1
NO. Parts No. 4 4 Description Remarks Qty.
1 [KJ020001 ER X Workhead bed 1
2 |KB021005 IR, Fixed block 2
3 |KB020310 He 8 &b Rotation axis 1
4 |KB020410 X 3 Collar |
5 [KN020210 e #8 Rotation seat 1
6 |KB020901 AT Oval lever 2
7 [KN020406 T Fixed block 2
8 |KN023100 ] 7€ #F 4% Fixed screw 2
9 [KN025300 AHER R Right scrape piece |
10 [KB020509 [ T 37 &4 Fixed screw 3
11 [KJ320900 I AL Adjusting block |
12 1KJ020004 BiE & Motor pulley |
13 |SD863022 % b2 Bh, Capt-locks SDS-22 |
14 |SB181700 Z#E 0V E R V-belt 380Jx12 1
15 [KJ320807 B Motor seat 1
16 |[KJ020005 d g il Pulley spacer |
17 |EMOT0469 15) Bl B 3 Servo motor ECMA-E11320AS | 1
18 |KJ020003 EER Upper cover plate 1
19 |KJ321107 E¥ 1 Protecting cover 1
20 [BB026309 AHRE Right side cover 1
21 |BB024503 HREEE Dust guard 1
22 [KJ020002 ERE Left side cover 1
23 |KJ020007 ERE Left side cover 1
24 [BB074704 EHEATE Workhead bed front 1
cover

25 |KJO7T7730 8 5 4 Bl & B Diamond dresser holder 1
26 |KF067900 o o Diamond dresser 2
27 |KN025200 A BRI R Left scrape piece |

09-13




80.5904V

11'T0°L00C

HE W

J3p10y JaSsadp puownif | (YN}

(4IAWNN) - A1 [t

awo 671 |

(vl JNAY

A E XL AR ddVHS

:

©

09-14


Gina
戳記


[El5% (NUMBER):| AF065703

[#24(DRAWING):| 8B 4 £ & B

Diamond dresser holder

H H#AMDATE):| 2007.01.11

E(PAGE):|1-1

NO. | F5%/Parts No. 4 Description Remarks | Qty.
1 |KJO77720 EOetEERE  |Diamond dresser holder 1
2 |KF065708 - ¢mFal Diamond dresser |
3 |KF067900 EOET Diamond dresser 1

09-15




00T0TSIY

9/L1¥00T

o W

(dJH1un 31puIds

REEIIE A

ENTNITE

PR

(d) B % % Y 42

(FWVNI
%

dHVHS

10-1


Gina
戳記


li4/%%(NUMBER):| AJ510100
li%,(DRAWING):| ibii. LhER(P)( ¢ 61 0Mb R E 1)
Spindle(P)
[ TI(DATE):| 2005.02.15
T{8(PAGE):|1-1
NO.| % 28 Description Remarks Qty.
| |BJ013200 |WbimFiEHER Spindles Housing 1
2 |BJO13100 |mif#=Z fornt babbitt bearing |
3 |SD030953 |fEEEIEAA Setting Screw M8x1.25x15mm | 12
4 |BJ013800 |#&EH~2 rear babbitt bearing 1
5 |SD030960 |fHEHEIZ AR Setting Screw M8x1.25x20mm 4
6 |KJ510100 (T orinding wheel spindle 1
7 |BJ013600 |Efz&[EE BEAR SEAT 1
8 [SA100096 |1FHEJ=EEREHAK Ball Thrust Bearing 51112 2
9 |BJO13700 | i EE BEARING SEAT 1
10 [KJ510300 |$EE20EhE setting nut [
11 [S2300034 |8 (6x3) Bronze Block 6x3mm 4
12 |SD030922 |#EBE/SFAEERR  |Setting Screw M8x1.25x8mm 4
13 |BJ013400 |$HE2HENE setting nut 1
14 |BJ013300 |{&HliHE rear dust oil plate |
15 |SD030324 |#EGHBZ AR Setting Screw M5x0.8x8mm 6
16 |BJ013900 |#&fEHER rear slpash spacer 1
17 |BJO14000 |#RIHEEE Rear dust cover ]
18 |SD010674 [/SFEZAGEEEEEM  [Screw M5x0.8x20mm 4
19% |SDO11125 |7~ A 8RR Screw M6x1.0x40mm 7
20 [SE040050 |RHE Tapar pin 5x35mm 3
21 |BI014400 |Rpdm Y- dhieitm |ULLEY ]
22 |KJ510400 |f7iimsaEiaglE  [Setting nut 1
23 |BJO13000 |EiTHlyEHRE(—) Form Dust Oil Plate ]
24 |BJ012310 |BHEEZ Dust Cover ]
25 |BJ012900 |Ri4EIHIR Form Slpash Spacer ]
26 |BJ012800 |giifEEE form cover 1
27 |SD011204 {TEEAN/SAEERR  |Screw M6x1.0x80mm 7
28 |SD011487 |{MEBAA/SEEERR  |Screw M6x1.0x70mm 7
29 |SHO090010 |V-jHES V Type O1l Seal V&0S 1
30 |KJ510200 |#EEXHZHE Setting nut 1
31
32
23




0010TOLY | vI/LWOOT | ¥ w K {y)a1purds
39NN FE ) | oA [T | rddv IR %Y (V) g 8 gy

(3IWYNI
I

dHVHS

(&)
\G



Gina
戳記


[l BE(INUMBER):

AJ010100

414, (DRAWING): | iV Lfifi(A) (¢ 610D ERIELTR)
Spindle(A)
[1IGH(DATE):|2005.02.15
EHY(PAGE):| 1-1

NO.| &% 4 FE Description Remarks Qty.
| |BJO13200 |#biig FEAEE Spindles Housing 1
2 |BJO13100 |EijEH5Z fornt babbitt bearing ]
3 |SD030953 |fEGEIZ A Setting Screw M8x1.25x15mm 12
4 |BJO13800 |{&iHAz rear babbitt bearing 1
5 |SD030960 |fEEHE ik Setting Screw M8x1.25x20mm | 4
6 |BJ012600 |Wbiim I grinding wheel spindle 1
7 |BJ013600 | A BEAR SEAT 1
§ |SA100096 |1EHEEIERTEA Ball Thrust Bearing 51112 2
9 |BJ013700 | HhAKEE BEARING SEAT |
10 |BJO13500 |$E%2HENE setting nut 1
11 {S2300034 |$FEHE6x3) Bronze Block 6x3mm 4
12 |SD030922 |[fETEPSFEEM  [Setting Screw M8x1.25x8mm 4
13 |BJO13400 [sEEXHZNE setting nut |
14 |BJ013300 |#&HliHE rear dust oil plate |
15 |SD030324 |fEGEHE AL Setting Screw M5x0.8x8mm 6
16 [BJ013900 |#&fEHER rear slpash spacer 1
17 |BJ014000 |t&F5EEE Rear dust cover 1
18 [SD010674 |7SFzRFEIEEE M, [Screw M5x0.8x20mm 4
19 |SDO11125 |AI/SFuEET R4 Screw M6x1.0x40mm 7
20 [SE040050 |RHE Tapar pin 5%x35mm 3
21 |BJ014400 |Wb#m il sm  |ULLEY |
22 |BJ014100 |F7ivtmsEEXagME  |Setting nut 1
23 |BJ013000 |Bii#UyHE(—) Form Dust O1l Plate 1
24 |BJ012310 |PHEZE Dust Cover 1
25 |BJ012900 |EifEHER Form Slpash Spacer |
26 |BJ012800 ﬁu[’)ixs% form cover 1
27 |SD011204 |YTEEN/ASFARER  |Screw M6x1.0x80mm 7
28 |SD011487 iﬁE,EWﬁ%ﬁ?%% Screw M6x1.0x70mm 7
29 |SH090010 |V-yiEf V Type Oil Seal V80S ]
30 |BJO12700 |WhimE=sa=RaBiETE|  Setting nut ]
3]

32

33

10-4




00Z0L0rY SC00Z | ShpMrIEh | @puids yaauml ) Wikl

REBWNET [| aLvDlaf | | | GWvN e 25

10-5



Gina
戳記


il 5E(NUMBER):| AJ010200
%, (DRAWING):| B ¥ Lo
Wheel spindle
[ HI(DATE):|2005.08.18
E#(PAGE)| 1-1
sEEE | fh BE O K% ZFE Description Remarks BE

1 |BJ012000 HiGEES Oust cover 1
2 |BJ012100 HitE IR Form stpash spacer ]
3 |BJ012200 HiHHE(—)  |Form dust oil plate |
4 A HRAR Ashestos )
5 |KC011503 Wb ol 7 7l | Wheel spindle pulley 1
6 |KD010203 WEsTEER  |Spindle pulley 1
7 |KD010409 L Form babbitt bearing 1
8 |KD010502 TREHSZ Rear babbitt bearing 1
9 |KD011101 FHEXIEE Setting nut ]
10 |KD012205 Hifi K R Bearing seat 1
11 |KD016303 HIEHER Rear stpash spacer 1
12 |KD016405 R Rear dust oil plate 1
13 |KD016508 RlhEEE Rear dust cover 1
14 |KJO11606 FrrimaE BRI |Pulley setting nut ]
15 |KK010306 % et Wheelhead spindle |
16 |KK010911 FEEIENE Setting nut 1
17 [KK012308 WimEsE EIANE |Lock nut 1
18 (- HESHA Ball thrust bearing ~ |51110 2
19 IEGEIRAR Setting Screw M5 8
20 TTEEA 7SR |Screw M6x30 4
21 B ELE Screw M6x35 4
22 Eic Tapar pin 5x30 4
23 SEIEEAR Setting Screw 8
24 8
25 EBELENT Setting Screw M8x8 4
26 R EAE Bronze block 6mmx3 4
27 |SB080100 BB R SPZ-1250(5HP) 4
SBO&0120 E,rﬁ%::, ksts SPZ-1275(7.5HP) 4

10-6




PP} | | [10] ©ATE) | [wil’3E INUMBER)

v | 2004/7/5  [ADO11905

SRR

lial %, (6" #4% K& im &

(NAME) | Flange 6"

SHARP

12-1


Gina
戳記


[El5RINUMBER):| AD011905
[E-Z((DRAWING):|6"#I Z IR E
Flange(6")
HEA(DATE):[2005/2/15
HH(PAGE):|1-1
NO. Parts No. 44 Description Remarks Qty.

1 |KD012504 WinE Flange 6" |
2 |KF012607 WhimEE Wheel Pressed Plate 1
3 [SD012157 INEAEBEIRRR  [Screw M10x75L 6
4 |K7061605 PR Balancing Block 3
5 |SD030623 SHETE I A Setting Screw M6x1.0x6mm 3
6 [SE200312 PR Steel Ball 1/8" 3

12-2




00C0TGIV| O/L/v00C | ¥ # % 3buD14-,01 | (AWWN)
Q3NN 2P | A [6f1 T | (ddv FR%Y Fea 01| 'F E| . mw_ﬂ:mj

12-3



Gina
戳記


Bl 5% (NUMBER) : |AJ572400
B % (DRAWING):| 10" & éa &
10" -Flange
B #3(DATE):[2004/7/6
B # (PAGE):|1-1
NO. | Parts No. 4 4 Description Remarks |[Qty.
1 |KJ572400 a2 (10") Flange |
2 [KJ572300 wh#s B % (10") |Wheel pressed plate 1
3 [SD013395 JLEE P 7S A ¥R 4 |Screw 8
4 |SE200336 EiZEs 3 Steel ball 3/16" 3
5 |BJ0O16000 457 3%, Balancing block 3
6 |SD030623 45 58 ¥Z 44 Setting screw M6x1. O0xbmn 3

12-4




€0z010aV] ¢1/21/900C Tl (0.SOIPIPUITS | [WYNI

RE3GWN FE e | Ao (i) ] | rddv) PP %y (01GP )b £ =g o & | A [ ddVHS

12-5



Gina
戳記


[l (NUMBER):] AD010203
14 (DRAWING):| IELEEZUEH 52 Tl ( ¢ 510)
Flange( ¢ 510)
[ 115(DATE):|2006.12.13
VI(PAGE):| 1-1
NO. | {E55%/Parts No. a=ora Description Remarks | Qty.
1 |KC014805 W dl Rz s |Pulley 7.5HP 1
2 [SD030324 [E] 7 B A Fixed Screw M5x0.8x8L | 2
3 |KD016508 R ER Rear dust cover |
4 |SH210041 OfER O ring G40 3
5 |KD010904 P HEE Lock nut P Type 1
6 |KDO011101 FEENIENE Lock nut 1
7 |KD012205 R R Bearing seat 03%23 |
8 |SA100089 IFHEEERE& | Thrust ball bearing 51110 )
9 |KD012102 Ealicn Washer 93%5.5 1
10 |KD010502 i Rear babbitt bearing 1
11 |KD010306 T = Grinding wheel spindle P Type 1
12 [KD012308 WEREHENENE |Lock nut P Type ]
13 |[KD010203 WisEEHER  |Spindle's housing ]
14 {KD010409 L Front babbitt bearing 1
15 |[KD016106 BIHHEC) Front oil retainer (2) 1
16 |KD016209 BITEHEE Front oil retainer 1
17 |KD015959 HibGEEE Front cover 1
18 [SD030317 [ 2E B Fixed Screw M5x0.8x6L | 6
19 |KBO11606 AEREAEIZNE |Pulley setting nut D50%28 |
20 |KB011606 R EIEEIENE |Pulley setting nut D50%28 1
2]
22
23
24
25

12-6




(@punds 13aumbl ] Wil
(ONIMYY0N 2 =]

(AFGIANNI 2 1]

12-7


Gina
矩形

Gina
戳記


[ (NUMBER):

AD010300

i1 (DRAWING): | i Lot
Wheel spindle
FIH(DATE):[2006.11.23
E{#(PAGE):|1-1
ik B A Wy 218 Description Remarks g

| |KD015909 APAEEE Oust cover ]
2 |KD016209 HiAE R Form stpash spacer 1
3 |BI012200 BHHE(—) Form dust oil plate 1
4 =iiisiny Asbestos )
5 |KC014805 Pl Sl 7 AsEs |Wheel spindle pulley 1
6 |KD010203 Wi T EIER Spindle pulley 1
7 |KD010409 BiIHHSZ Form babbitt bearing 1
8 |KD010502 a4 Rear babbitt bearing 1
9 |KD011101 FEEXIRNE Setting nut ]
10 |KD012205 HIFH R JAR Bearing seat 1
11 [KD016303 RIEHER Rear stpash spacer 1
12 |KD016405 A Rear dust oil plate 1
13 |KD016508 ®BIEE Rear dust cover |
14 |KJO11606 RrwasasagiE | Pulley setting nut ]
15 |[KD010306 T - Hi Wheelhead spindle 1
16 PEEXIRNE Setting nut YSAM50xP1.5 1
17 |KD012308 himEHE IR Lock nut 1
18 L& HEE Ball thrust bearing 51110 2
19 AT IR Setting Screw M5 8
20 VTEE /SRR Screw M6x30 4
21 BELER Screw M6x35 4
22 =HE Tapar pin 5x30 4
23 SETHIZRR Setting Screw 8
24 8
25 fETEUEAR Setting Screw M8x8 4
26 S Bronze block 6mmx3 4
27 |SBO80O100 e 2 R SPZ-1250(5HP) 4

SB0&0120 FEE R AR SPZ-1275(7.5HP) | 4

12-

3




o
L)
=
et =
=
<A
'_';)_‘ID
=8|
=0
==
=T,
[}
=
=
=
==
=15
Tl
—N
o |z
SR
=
N
A Y
=}
|,
]
b
(%)
=i
]
\ =
&S
0| =
o 8
XL
o =L
E=

SHARP

13-1


Gina
戳記


5% INUMBER) | AJ510400
| S
8% (ORAWINGI THS

Balancing Stand

H HH (DATE) | 2004/7/6

B B (PAGE) | 1-1

NO. | Parts No. 44 Description Remarks Qty.
1 |BJ015800 |ZFr& Balancing stand 2
2 |K708071 |dEhAE Bearing cover 8
3 |SD040053 |2 EITEIESS Round Head Screw M4x0.7x12mm 24
4 |SA000017 |y=ERIHzZK Ball Bearing 6000 8
5 |K7080608 | i Rotating plate spindle 4
6 |K7080505 |deiz Rotating Plate 4
7 |SE010069 |5HEE4 Spring Pin 3-20mm 4
8 |BJ015900 |EEHEHE Connecting stick 2

13-2




00G0TGLY|  9/Lv00C | ¥ w+ U JoqJy bupuniog
MIgWNT 2GR T A [RTTT | fddnr IR% gk

B

% A

ddVHS

0010LSrY

14-1


Gina
戳記


[&]5)% (INUMBER) | AJ510500

1= -
1% (ORAWING Balancing Arbor

H Hf (DATE) | 2004/7/6

B B[ PAGD) | 1-1
NO. | Parts No. G Description Remarks Qty.
1 [KJ511600 |ZP-firfss Balancing Arbor 1
2 [KJ511700 |$E=imE Setting Nut 1

14-2




[ [10] (DATEN | [i]/5% (NUMBER)

[APP)
vt | 2004/7/15 [AJ140100

FAL

| % [EARX%® A5 %(P)

(NAME) | End Test Attachment

T

SHARP

15-1



Gina
戳記


[&]55% INUMBER) | AJ140100

FAEAmBEERERRDP)

[E] %4 (DRAWING)

End Test Attachment

H HH (DATE) | 2004/7/15

H 5 (PAGE) | 1-2

NO. | Parts No. 442 Description Remarks Qty.
1 [KJI511500 | FRExEREE Lower Setting Block |
2 |KJ144201 |SmmEl T~ yErs Lower slide seat 1
3 |KI144110 | e ST T vE R Lower slide block 1
4 |KI144407 |2P1788 Fixed block 1
5 |SD200037 |7~ FEEuRE HEX. HEAD NUT M6X1 11
6 [SD011084 |JTHEAI /SRR HEX. SOCKET SCREW M6X1X25L 11

7% |SDO1156S5 | /NFAETIRLRRR | Screw M8x1.25x30mm | 6
8 |KJ144010 |UwiEiEHISYEEE | Adjusting seat 1

KJ143901 |dmimEfl-hyEse | Adjusting block 1
10 |KJ144304 |VEEER} 768 Slide seatting wedge 2
11 [SDO11118 | AFEAEEIR [ Screw M6x1.0x35mm | 3
12 |SDO11077 | /AR | Screw M6x1.0x20mm | 3
13 |BJ143210 | _L[EEREE Upper seating block 1
14 |SDO11541 | /SFaA T HE AR Screw M8x1.25x20mm | 8

15% |SD810049 | 5HiEE E| Spring Washer M8 10
16 |KJ143610 | ] _FHgBHE(-—) |Lower slide block 1
17 [KJ143710 |imEEHE_EHE () | Lower slide seat 1
18 |SDO11077 | ANFEAEIEHERR | Screw M6x1.0x20mm | 3

19 |KB018809 | [&lEH Fixed plate 1
20 |BJ143010 | #fax & E Bearing setting 1
21 |SDO11077 | 7~ A aE Ak Screw M6x1.0x20mm 3
22 |SD200044 | 4475 FElEAiIE Nut M8x1.25 3
23 |SE320010 |51 Screw M8x1.25 1
24 |BI140300 |5 JEREL[ElE R Air cylinder bracket 1
75 SRR Air Cylinder MIB-25-185mm | 1
26 |BJ140207 |S@BREIAEEEMHE | Bracket 1
27 |BI140114 | S & 88 Fixed seat 1
28 |SDO11565 | /NAAEEERRR | Screw M8x1.25x30mm | 1
29 Ui IE B S Tanch Point T25G 1
30 RG] Linear Side HSR20B2SS+400 | 1
L(THK)
31 |SDO10674 | ANFrRES ISR Screw M5x0.8x20mm 2

15-2




[E]5)% (NUMBER) | AJ140100

Bl ORawiNG) |2k & & 2 & 4 (P)

End Test Attachment

H HA DATE) | 2004/7/15

EH B (PAGE) | 2-2
NO. | Parts No. 444 Description Remarks Qty.
32 | KJ1460000 | e S HIRE = Guard ]
33 |KJ146100 |#&#EM Cover 1
34 |SD040321 | R EIFEEE Round Head Screw M5x0.8x8mm 4
35 [SD040338 | B[R Rk Round Head Screw 4

15-3




o=
L)
=
(-
=S
o
‘-_‘QHJD
===
=
S Ly
-}
)
7 ol
(== s
Sy
—
=2
i =]
—™
o |k
%"v—-—
=
N
AL [

EEAEEESA S 2. X0,

(NAME) | End Test Attachment(Al

SHARP

15-4



Gina
戳記


[B{%E (NUMBER)

AJ140200

[&E] 4% (ORAWING)

FEMB@EAARLWN)

End Test Attachment(A)

H HF 1ATE) | 2004/7/15
H 2 (PAGE) | 1-1
NO. | Parts No. G Description Remarks Qty.
1 |KJ145710 | TExE B Lower fixed seating ]
2 |KJ144201 | A El e R Lower slide seat 1
3 |KJ144108 | A Sl N e s Lower slide block 1
4 |KI144407 | 1788 Fixed block 1
5 |SD200037 | A~ A uEEEIE HEX. HEAD NUT M6X1 11
6 |SD011084 |JTEEIN A FAEERR HEX. SOCKET SCREW M6X1X25L 11
7 |SD011565 | /<& SEkE Ak Screw M8x1.25x30mm | 6
8 |KJ144005 | &R yEE Adjusting seat 1
9 |KJ143901 |smEi gt Adjusting block 1
10 |KJ144304 |¥EEERITTHE Slide seatting wedge 2
11 |SD011118 | /SAAETHIEAE Screw M6x1.0x35mm 3
12 |SDO11077 | /A SRR Screw M6x1.0x20mm 3
13 |BJ143200 | _E[&ExEHE Upper seating block 1
14 |SD011541 |75 FEZAK i T AAA Screw M8x1.25x20mm | 8
15 |SD810049 |4 Es A Spring Washer M8 10
16 |KJ143602 |V siHl_ g Bl(—) |Lower slide block 1
17 |KJ143705 |virei ] E¥EEE( ") | Lower slide seat 1
18 |SDO011077 |75 A TEIRAR Screw M6x1.0x20mm 3
19 |BJ143107 |EEM Fixed plate 1
20 |BI143004 |l (& E Bearing setting 1
21 |SD011077 |75 A& THER AR Screw M6x1.0x20mm 3
22 |SD200044 |4+75FEiRARIE Nut M8x1.25 3
23 [SE320010 |H1f& Screw M8x1.25 |
24 |BI140300 | S@BRHL & ZE Air cylinder bracket 1
25 SRR Air Cylinder MIB-25-185mm | 1
26 |BJ140207 |SRUBRFALARIE E HE Bracket 1
27 |BI140104 |JHISE[E] & KE Fixed seat ]
28 |SDO011565 |7~ F 7 HFIEZ AR Screw M8x1.25x30mm | 1
29 s IR g Tanch Point T25G 1
30 FRPENRTINL Linear Side HSR20B2SS+400 | 1
L(THK)
31 |SD010674 | /ST iidss Screw M5x0.8x20mm 2

16=0




liE] 5% INUMBER) | A7140200

- FHEAMBER A SN
% IDRAWING! End Test Aftachment(Al

E H (0ATE) | 2004/7/15

= 84 (PAGE) | 1-1
NO.| Parts No. 24 Description Remarks Qty.
32 [KJ1460000 | i £ I = Guard |
33 |KJ146100 |&ZK Cover |
34 [SD040321 |4 [EIEEkE Ak Round Head Screw M5x0.8x8mm 4
35 [SD040338 |4R[EIHALRAR Round Head Screw 4

15-6




